WND/Zogby America Poll of Nationwide Adults 8/7/08 thru 8/10/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | East 277 23.0 23.0 23.0
South 313 26.0 26.0 49.0
Central 374 31.0 31.0 80.0
West 241 20.0 20.0 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Registered
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid [Yes 1124 93.3 93.3 93.3
No 81 6.7 6.7 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Likelihood
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid [V Ikly 1009 83.7 83.7 83.7
Smw Ikly 109 9.1 9.1 92.8
N Ikly 77 6.4 6.4 99.2
NS 10 .8 .8 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Party Recoded
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |[Democratic 446 37.0 37.0 37.0
Republican 422 35.0 35.0 72.0
Independent 301 25.0 25.0 97.0
NS 36 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
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WND/Zogby America Poll of Nationwide Adults 8/7/08 thru 8/10/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

5. Which of the following party affiliations do you most closely identify with

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid [Democrat 459 38.1 38.1 38.1
Republican 394 32.7 32.7 70.8
Libertarian 48 4.0 4.0 74.8
Green 16 1.4 1.4 76.2
Constitution 12 1.0 1.0 77.1
Independent 120 10.0 10.0 87.1
Other 68 5.7 5.7 92.8
None 87 7.2 7.2 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
6. Do you plan to vote this year in the presidential election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 1094 90.8 90.8 90.8
No 88 7.3 7.3 98.1
NS 23 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0

7. Which of the following candidates do you most closely identify with at this time:

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Barack Obama, the Democrat 416 345 38.1 38.1
John McCain, the Republican 367 30.4 33.6 71.6
Bob Barr, the Libertarian Party
candidate 13 1.1 1.2 72.8
Ralph Nader, the independent
candidate 18 1.5 1.6 74.4
Chuck Baldwin, the Constitution
Party candidate 1 0 0 74.5
Alan Keyes, the American
Independent Party candidate 7 6 7 75.1
Cynthia McKinney, the Green Party
candidate 2 2 2 75.3
Other 27 2.3 2.5 77.8
| plan to write in someone else 5 4 4 78.2
Still undecided 233 19.3 21.3 99.5
NS 5 4 5 100.0
Total 1094 90.8 100.0
Missing |0 111 9.2
Total 1205 100.0
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8. Which of the following choices most closely explains your reasons for planning not to vote:

WND/Zogby America Poll of Nationwide Adults 8/7/08 thru 8/10/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid I don't like either of the
major-party candidates 6 o 6.8 6.8
It doesn't matter who you vote
for, all politicians are the 10 9 11.7 18.5
I'm tired of choosing between
the lesser of two evils 11 9 127 31.2
| am not interested in politics 18 15 205 51.6
I don't have the time 20 1.7 22.6 74.2
My party has taken my vote for
granted for too long 0 0 3 74.6
Other 22 1.9 25.4 100.0
Total 88 7.3 100.0
Missing |0 1117 92.7
Total 1205 100.0

9. Would you like to see more viable political choices and political parties competing for your vote in the future?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 751 62.4 62.4 62.4
No 411 34.1 34.1 96.5
NS 43 35 35 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0

10. On a scale of 1 to 5, with 1 being not at all and 5 being very much, how
would you rate your level of excitement over your choice for president this year?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid (1 Not at all 259 21.5 21.5 21.5
2 167 13.8 13.8 35.3
3 313 26.0 26.0 61.3
4 183 15.2 15.2 76.5
5 Very much 262 21.7 21.7 98.2
NS 21 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
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WND/Zogby America Poll of Nationwide Adults 8/7/08 thru 8/10/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

Pay taxes last year?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid | did not have to pay taxes 372 30.9 31.2 31.2

I'had to pay taxes 822 68.2 68.8 100.0

Total 1194 99.1 100.0
Missing |0 11 9
Total 1205 100.0

AgeGroup
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 18-29 234 19.4 20.0 20.0

30-49 468 38.8 40.0 60.0

50-64 269 22.3 23.0 83.0

65+ 199 16.5 17.0 100.0

Total 1169 97.0 100.0
Missing 0 36 3.0
Total 1205 100.0

AgeGroup-B
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 18-24 147 12.2 12.6 12.6

25-34 182 15.1 15.5 28.1

35-54 469 38.9 40.1 68.2

55-69 236 19.6 20.2 88.5

70+ 135 11.2 11.5 100.0

Total 1169 97.0 100.0
Missing 0 36 3.0
Total 1205 100.0
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WND/Zogby America Poll of Nationwide Adults 8/7/08 thru 8/10/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

Race
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid White 878 72.9 74.0 74.0
Hisp 119 9.9 10.0 84.0
AfrAmer 131 10.8 11.0 95.0
Asian 24 2.0 2.0 97.0
Other 36 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 1187 98.5 100.0
Missing |[.00 18 1.5
Total 1205 100.0
Education
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid <HS 204 16.9 17.0 17.0
HSGrad 312 25.9 26.0 43.0
SomeCol 312 25.9 26.0 69.0
College 372 30.8 31.0 100.0
Total 1199 99.5 100.0
Missing |0 6 5
Total 1205 100.0
Religion
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Catholic 322 26.7 27.0 27.0
Protestant 596 495 50.0 77.0
Jewish 36 3.0 3.0 80.0
Other/None 239 19.8 20.0 100.0
Total 1193 99.0 100.0
Missing |[.00 12 1.0
Total 1205 100.0
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WND/Zogby America Poll of Nationwide Adults 8/7/08 thru 8/10/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

BornAgain
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 318 26.4 53.5 53.5
No/NS 277 23.0 46.5 100.0
Total 595 49.4 100.0
Missing |0 610 50.6
Total 1205 100.0
Status
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Married 731 60.7 61.1 61.1
Single 262 21.7 219 83.0
DIWIS 185 15.3 15.4 98.4
Civil union 19 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 1197 99.3 100.0
Missing |0 8 7
Total 1205 100.0
Armed Forces ever in family
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 754 62.6 62.7 62.7
No/NS 450 37.3 37.3 100.0
Total 1204 99.9 100.0
Missing |0 1 1
Total 1205 100.0
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WND/Zogby America Poll of Nationwide Adults 8/7/08 thru 8/10/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

Attend services

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Weekly+ 125 10.4 10.4 10.4
Weekly 413 34.3 345 44.9
1-2/mo 209 17.3 17.4 62.3
Holidays 82 6.8 6.8 69.1
Rarely 248 20.6 20.7 89.8
Never 122 10.1 10.2 100.0
Total 1199 99.5 100.0
Missing |0 6 5
Total 1205 100.0
NRA member
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Currently a member of
the NRA 87 7.2 7.3 7.3
Used to be a member of
the NRA 84 7.0 7.1 14.3
Have never been a
member of the NRA 1026 85.1 85.7 100.0
Total 1198 99.4 100.0
Missing |0 7 6
Total 1205 100.0
Gun owner
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Current gun owner 374 31.1 31.2 31.2
Used to be a gun owner 91 7.6 7.6 38.9
Have never been a gun owner 732 60.8 61.1 100.0
Total 1198 99.4 100.0
Missing |0 7 6
Total 1205 100.0
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WND/Zogby America Poll of Nationwide Adults 8/7/08 thru 8/10/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

Household gun for protection/hunting

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 521 43.2 43.6 43.6
No/NS 675 56.0 56.4 100.0
Total 1196 99.2 100.0
Missing |0 9 8
Total 1205 100.0
Income
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid < $25K 242 20.1 22.8 22.8
$25-35K 167 13.9 15.8 38.6
$35-50K 139 11.5 13.1 S1.7
$50-75K 176 14.6 16.6 68.2
$75-100K 151 125 14.2 82.5
$100K+ 186 15.4 17.5 100.0
Total 1060 88.0 100.0
Missing |0 145 12.0
Total 1205 100.0
Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Male 581 48.2 48.2 48.2
Female 624 51.8 51.8 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
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